

Reference Number: FOI-101004485372

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

1. List of Alternative Provision providers (please specify whether they are LA maintained Academy, Independent or Unregistered school)

Cornwall Council commissions places from two Ofsted registered providers of Alternative Education Provision, as follows;

Wave Multi Academy Trust – academy status

ACE Multi Academy Trust – academy status

2. Cost of a place at each provider

Wave -- £20k per place

ACE – is commissioned on a place by place basis according to specific needs of pupils, costs are as per bespoke package cost.

3. How many places have been commissioned at each provider in the last 24 months

Wave – 390 places 18/19 academic year

ACE 3 for 18/19 academic year

ACE with EHCP – From June 2017 to June 2019 - 41

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 24th June 2019

